		103	Attorney Docket No. 2502-1025		
	PTO-1595			U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Faterus and Trademarks:	74 Please record the	e attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Aldo MAGGI	2. Name a Name: Address:	and address of re MAGGI CONIA Via B. Verro 37/A Milano Italy	TURE S.R.L.	
Yes No			20141		
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: March 18, 2003	Additional nam □ Yes	e(s) and address(€ ⊠ No	es) attached?	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
This	document is being filed with a new application, the exe	ecution date of	the application is	:: March 18, 2003	
	A. Patent Application No(s). Addi	B. tional numbers	Patent No(s).	es 🛭 No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu		ions and patents	
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	⊠ En	e (37 CFR 3.41) closed		
	745 South 23 rd Street		Account No. 25.	arged to deposit account	
	Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	(Attach	 -	f this page if paying by	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Yolanda Reynolds Name of Person Signing Signature	Bry	notels M	arch 27, 2003 ate	
	Total number of pages including cover	r sneet, attachr	nents, and docur	ments: <u>2</u>	

Y&T March 27, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

ANUEL	EAS,			
		Ald	o MAGGI	
whose	addre	ss <u>is</u>	Via B.	Verro, 37 - 20141 MILANO - ITALY
				
hereaf	ter refe	rred to a	s "applica	ant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
DEVICE	E FOR	SLIDABL	Y AND R	OTATABLY SUPPORTING DISPENSING APPARATUS
(a) for which an application for a United States patent		ch an app	olication for a United States patent was filed on	
				, Application No,
	(b)	for whic	ch an app	olication for a United States patent was executed on
		·		,
	WHER	REAS, M	AGGI CC	ONIATURE S.R.L.
whose	addres	ss is <u>Via</u>	B. Verro	, 37/A - 20141 MILANO - ITALY,
hereina	after re	ferred to	as "assi	ignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to	the sa	me,		
	NOW,	THERE	FORE, i	in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whered	of is a	cknowle	dged, an	nd other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presen	ts, do(es) herel	by sell, as	ssign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
the sai	d inve	ntion in t	the Unite	d States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents	s which	may be	granted	I therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
the use	e and b	ehoof of	its legal i	representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may
be gra	inted, a	as fully	and entir	rely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
assign	ment a	nd sale r	not been	made.
	Applic	ant(s) h	nereby a	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trader	narks t	o issue s	said Unite	ed States patents to said assignee(s).
_				
Date _	March	18, 20	<u>03</u> ,	(signature) Aldo MAGGI
Date				(oignature) Aldo Maduly
				(signature)
Date _			1	
				(signature)
Date _			7	(signature)
Date				

(signature)

RECORDED: 03/23/2003

PATENT REEL: 013911 FRAME: 0221